
Anncxurc -1 

,Cn!l,oscd Fee Structure for Admission to the B.Tcch Prograt~mes under the 
Fill~11 tty of Technology for the Academic Session 2024-25 --

SI. i"1o. Particulars Existing Fee (Rs.) Fee for B.Tech. Programmes 

(Rs.) 

l \.2./5~ 
I -

- 1. Tuition Fee 1,08,000 
' ' 0 

--- 2. University Student Welfare 16,830 
I~ ' Fund* 

~ Faculty/Department/Centre/ 10,000 J=P,861:)-3. 
College Student Welfare 

10,~ Fund 
4. University · Development l000 ! 1200 

Fund* 
·1P; 

· University Facilities and . 20,000 :U,000 - ~ s. 
Services Charges * ~ 

6. Faculty/Department/Centre/ 60,000 

~~ College Facilities and 
Services Charges bi.., .. 

7. Economically Weaker 150 200 
Section Support University 
Fund* 

8. Delhi University 20 00 
Students Union (DUSU) 
Fund ' 

9. ·Total 2,16,000 
-~ 

I 

ii 

£ 60 :..:,,.--
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Annexure -IA 

Proposed Fee Structure for next four academic sessions up_to the academic session 2027-
2028 for the students admitted to the B.Tech. Programmes fo r the academic session 2024-
202S (Fee Structure for the Academic Sessions 2025-2(>, 2026-27 and 2027-28 arc 
indicative in nature and may undergo minor amendments during that particular 
Academic Session depending upon operational requirement): 

~sc i Particulars Fee for t.bc Fee for the Fee for the Fee for the 

No. I academic academic academic session academic 
I session 2024- session 2026-2-027 (Rs.) session 2027-

I 2025 (Rs.) 2025-2026 2028 (Rs.) 

(Rs.) 

l. Tuition Fee 1.12,000 117600 123480 129655 

2. University Srudent Welfare 18,000 18900 19845 20835 
Fund" 

3. Faculry/Department/Ccntre/C 10,000 10500 11025 11575 
ollcge Student Welfare Fund 

4. University Development 1200 1260 I 1335 1400 
Fund• 

5. University Facilities and 20,600 21630 22700 23845 
Services Charges • 

6. Faculty/Departmcnt/Centre/C 62.000 65100 68355 71770 
ollegc Facilities and Services 
Cha!'j,!,CS 

7. Ec-onomically Weaker 200 21 () 220 230 
Section Support University 
Fund• 

8. Delhi University Students 00 00 00 00 
Union (DUSU) Fund . 

9. Tot.al 2,24,000 235200 246960 l 259310 

The above appendix has been amended based on the amended approval of the Hon' blc Vice 

. Chancellor dated 21.06.2024 on the recommendation of the Committee which proposed revised fee 
· structure with respect to the Faculty ofTe~logy for the academic session 2024-25. 

s,~'\'\yY/ w 
Prof. S~h . Registrar Finance Officer 

I 

I 

I 

m,ec~~ , / 

1o;n1 Rcgistra, (VCO) /,°L, Join~ i;ira, (A;:~cm~\" 

. 'Y 
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Annexurc - lJ 

Proposed Fee Structure for Admission to the Five Year Integrated Law 
Programmes under the Facultv of Law for the Academic Session 2024-25 

SI. Particulars Existing Fee (Rs.) Fee for Five Year 

No. Integrated Law 

Programmes (Rs.) 

1. Tuition Fee 82,000 86. 100 

2. University Srudcnt 16.830 17,700 
Welfare Fund• 

3. faculty/Department/Ce 10,000 10,500 
ntrc/Collegc Student 
Welfare Fund 

4. University 1000 1200 
Development Fund• 

s·. University Facilities 20,000 21 ,000 
and Services Char~es • 

6. Faculty/Department/Ce 60,000 63.000 
ntre/Collegc Facilities 
and Services Charges 

7. Economically Weaker 150 200 
Section Support 
University Fund"' 

8. Delhi University 20 00 
Students Union 
(DUSU) Fund 

9. Total 1.90.000/- 1,99.700/-

I 
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Annexure -11 I 

Proposed Fee Structure for Admission to the Integrated Teacher Education 
Programme under the Faculty of ~-for the Academic Session 2024-25 

&L~ 
SI. No. Particulars Fee for Intcgr-.itcd Teacher Education 

P_rogramme (Rs.) 

1 . Tuition Fee 30,000 

2. University Student Welfare Fund• 4500 

3. Faculty/Department/Centre/College 3500 
Student Welfare Fund 

4 . University Development Fund• 1200 I 
s. University Facilities and Services 4501) 

Charges • 
6. Faculty/Department/Centre/College 13.500 

Facilities and Services Charges 

7. Economically Weaker Section Support 200 I 

University Fund• 

I 8. Total Rs. 57,,iGQ/. 

l 

~ 

0 ~ ~ 
~/ 

~ 
A~ 

~\f""' 
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Annexure -IV 
Proposed Fee Structure of the Foreign Students for Admission to various 
programmes 'for the Academic Session 2024-25 

A. For<ip SNdut>Jl11larralioft Ftt (Oat T im<) B. Aanwd c. Cour.s<f« 
Cent,-,~~ rorcl1tn 
nlllionllls 

$. No. Level F« f«· ,\~ ch3rg<:d by Collcg~l)cp1./ Centre for Ind= 
~tudent, 

I Cmificnti:! Diplomw I ~8,,1()1) 01,780 A, ch:11g,•d by Collce,c/Ocpt./ Centre rur lndi,n 

Advanced Diploma & ~tUdOllS 

UndcJ'Er:\du:uc . 
2 Post Graduate I ~8,080 t 21,780 ;,,$ Chllrscd b\' Colk:&o/O•pt/ Ccnll'c 1\11 '""""' 

" :;tudi:.nt:s ; 

3 Ph.D. 168,420 Ul,780 ,\ , d 1argcJ by Coll<f\dl)cp;./ Cenlt< for lnJ,ar, 
,tuJents 

Spt<ial Ftt:S for Professio1111I. C:ours,:) 

s. Level A B C 
No. 

(011t 'iimt) (An.nu.11) (Annual) 

I 8. Sc. (lions.) Computer Science ~ ~S..400 01,780 ~ 2,34,740 
Other than Tibet and SAAltC countries 

1 l'l:lchelor ofMultimediu (tl1d Mas,Q Communic~1ion (BMMMCV Five { 48,,100 121,780 t 2.34.740 
Y~ar lntegr~ed Programme., in Journalism/ 
B.A. {Hons.) Joumalisml. 
Bachelor of. MW1ugcment Studies (BMS)/ 
&chelor orn~~iness Administrntion (Fimmck1I 
& tnvcstmenl Anal}'sis )I 
B.Sc .. (Hoos.) Electronic Science/ . 
B.Sc. (HonS.) Nursing(Rajkumnri Arnril K~urColkgc ofNur..ing) 
Oth,•r than 'flbct and SAARC countril,~ 

3 MHA-IB/ MBA-HRD/ :-.!BA-BEi MBA-FM (SAA RC l'Ountrics) ~ SS.080 l 21,780 l 3,'J!,040 
01her lhan Tibet and SAA RC Countries 

.: MBA- Full Timc.(SAARC cuunlri.cl;) 1 5..11,•)80 121,180 t S,00,000 
Other lhan Tibet 

s MOA- Full Time (for \'on:...'iAARC countries} ? 58.'J80 I 21,7ll0 l 8,00,000 

6 Master of Compu1er Application/ .M.S<-', Compulcr Scicncel M.Sc. ~ 5.11,1160 121,'180 I 1"'>6,090 
Food 3nd Nutrition/ 
M.Sc. 'Nursmg (Rajkumar1 Amrit Kaur College of Nur.iing) 
Otbtr than Tibet and SA ARC Countri~s 

7 M.Sc. Jnfonnatics, Master ofJourmli.sm. t 58.0SO 121,780 I l ,.~6.090 
M. Tech .in MicrOW3VC Electronics, M. Sc. f:lcctronics, M.Sc. Plant 
Molecular Biology, M. Sc Biochcmislf)'. M. Sc. Genetics. 
M. Sc. niophysics ·, 
O1.hcr th.an Tibt:t and SAARC countril>s 

1 
& ll.Sc.(hons .) Biochemistry, nochdor of Ayur•,.::dic Mcdicin~ & { 4!1,400 t 21,780 t 2.34,740 

Surgery (BAMS), 0:ichdor of Unani Medicine & Surgery 
(BUMS). Bachelor ofl-to~opalhic Mc:dicinc & Surgery 
Othrr thlin Tibel and SAARC counlri~ 

~ · fl The Tibeta.n:applican. ts will be exemptcil from paying University Registration Fee and additional 
'1 ~'l \. ,....,-tee.payable to the College/Department as Foreign Students. 

\ 
\,y 

Contd. l'/2 

' 

I 

I 

i 
! 

-i 

' 
' I 
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Followingthe discussion, the proposed fee swcture for various B.Tcch. Courses are as follows: 

s. [ Course O neTime Annual Fee Course 
No. Fee . (lNR) Fee 

(INR)For 
2 semesters . 

I Bachelor of Technology (B.Tcch.) Computer 48,400 21780 800000 
Science and Engineering (For Non-SAARC 
Countries) 

2 Bachel.or of Technology (B.Tech.) Computer 48,400 21780 500000 
Science and Engineering .(For SAARC 
Countries) 

3 Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech.) Electronics 48,400 21780 800000-
and Communication Engineering (For Non-
SAARC Countri.es) 

4 Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech.) Electronics and 48,400 21780 500000 
Communication Engineering (For SAARC 
Countries) 

5 Bachelor ofTechnology (8.Tcch.) Electrical 48,400 21780 800000 
Engin~ring (For Non-SAARC Countries) 

6 Bachelor of Technology (B. Tech.) Electrical 48,400 21780 500000 
Engineering (For SAARC Countries) 

s· 'I I ti 1m1 ar1y, or new L aw courses, t c ces structure prooo h fi 1s as 1) scd. fc JI ows: 
s. Course OncTime Annual Fee Course 
No. Fee (INR) Fee 

(INR)For 
2 semesters 

1 8.A. LLB (Hons.) - 5 years (For Non- SAARC 148.400 21780 500000 I 
Countries) 

' i 
2 B.A. LLB (Hons.) • 5 years (For SAARC 48.400 21780 400000 I 

Countries) i 
3 BBA LLB (Hons.) - 5 years (For Non- SAARC 48,400 21780 500000 i 

Countries) 
4 BBA LLB (Hons.) - 5 years (For SAARC 48,400 21780 400000 i 

Countries) ' I 

Proposed tee structure for the M.A. Hindu Studies programme : 

s. Course I OneTimc I Annual Fee Coursr Fee i 

No. Fee · (INR) (INR)/ PA 

l M. A. Hindu Studies (SAARC Countries) 1 58.080 21,780 ;,og,~Sb, 

2 M. A. Hindu Studies (Non-SAARC Countries) I 58.080 21,780 ~e.ooo .,,,. 

. . Q_. # The Tibetan applicants will be exempted from paying University. Registration Fee and additlom~ 1 ~ 
~ r l _/""fee payable to the CollegeiDepartment as Foreign Students. : 

- V 
·Ir . 
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Annexure -'V 

Proposed Fee Structure for Post Graduate Programmes (including some UG programmes) for the Academic Session 2024-25 
l ' J • s • 1 • • 10 11 11 u ,. lS .. 17 11 ,. ,. " " " ,. " 

,. 
MU.FMS ..... 

M.A 
MIA(D/o 

.. _,._ M.A.tJ\ST M.A. M.SC. (GRSJ ..... Ub. lnfo (&enpll/ M.SC. (full 
M.A M.A. BA 

1.£D M.(O M.S< M.A.ln M.A.ln 
Commute nmir/b~c 

(Advlt) M.A As.Ian, E~ronmt (n\jlronm ...... HispM'lic/ {RMo) Sdirncu I A hrt!aibrs Mil/ {Forirns.lc lJ.I LlM M.c.A eom,... M.Com. Un1ulrtlc Sodal W.& SodoJoJ Jap~St, luddhlst .... . .... Pe~an 
Girocrap 

Girrm,n/ 
M.AE<.c tHonJ.) 

Russian I .LI.SC., Tamn/0 s.Sc.l 
IOI) (CJ.El 

r Scknce . Wo.t 
lln (II/ <AJw/ ........ lorun. StudfirJ ., ltus.Man (GRSJ 

HIIOJ 
.. _ .... y Slud~I SwdlH frenffl/lt Studio< M.U-S< ll 

HCAJ 
. ~'nirse allan 

Tuffion FH 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 1000 500 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 
Uru'Wtrsity,Studtnt Wirlfa~ Fund 250 250 250 250 .m_ 250 250 _2s.9 _ _2~'L ....li'L _ _1S.Q_ -- 2S0 250 2S0 250 2S0 250 2S0 250 250 250 250 250 2S0 250 2S0 250 
racutty/[)ep.1~nl/Cirntre/tcllq:e Student 

796 3393 951 973 790 790 2139 2127 2739 794 3425 10008 4990 790 918 1402 792 3393 3393 792 950 1580 11201 1548 794 794 1548 Welfa,.. (und 

Univ'tl'lity ~lnloi;iment Fund 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 
Colle~ Dt'Velop,Mnt f'und NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
Uniwrsity fultidu and Services Charges 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1ZSO 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 
fKUlty/Department/C~t~/Collce htililits 

3154 13571 3803 3891 3160 3160 8544 8490 9605 3156 13682 31S8 13571 13571 3158 3782 2370 6851 2402 3156 3156 and Seivicn Cha"'es 40032 48960 3160 3671 5607 2402 
(conomally \Yotter Seaiori Support University zoo 200 200 200 zoo 200 fend zoo zoo 200 200 200 200 zoo 200 200 200 200 200 200 200' 200 200 200 200 zoo zoo 200 

Dtlhi UniHnity Students Union (DUSU) Fund 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 
Tota: {Proposed Fee for the Academic 

7130 20144 
Session 2024-25) 

7934 8041 7130 7130 13863 13797 15524 7130 20287 53980 57350 7130 7769 10189 7130 20144 20144 7131) 7912 7130 11751 7130 7130 7130 7130 

1 

i.... 
Q) 

C: 
C: 
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u 
V) 
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LU 
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Proposed Fee Structure for Post Graduate Pragammes for t he Academic Session 2024-25 
1 ' J • s • 1 a ' 10 11 LZ ll .. 1S 16 17 1JI 1' 

M.AM1l51c 
M.A. MA M.A 1.,. 

"""""" 
M.A. (Hind ...... ,,.,, MA./M.5c. M.SC M.k M.SC M.5c. M.SC M.5c. ..... M.A. MA M.A. M.5c. MA Afrk.an ~ """" lt.lrNUU/P suurocs Malh, ...,la POI/TTCA1 MAHINOI 

Histofy 
Hlndu ~minty - .. tony 

..... _ 
""""""°' ... ..,. Planj1bi Utdu Geo<ort 

era,ulon) SCJ[NC[ Studlu Studiu 

: 1t ~Fff(\M.fflfrcmM.HOUH) 240 240 2•0 240 240 240 l<O 2<0 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 140 240 240 2<0 

: ,~StMdeffl.Wtthtt f l#'ld 250 250 250 2!,0 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 2SO 250 250 250 
. J,ac,r.y/'Ot1)Wtfflttt,JCztTtre/CdH111 

• ;5bditnt Wdbre fLaold 110~1 1005 94!16 8303 1467 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005 3393 1005 1005 1005 

. 1_,,..,.,...._ ...... 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 

i l~0twJopnen,:N'ld NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA tlA 

' i · ~ JdOc:$.-d ~ O\ltlfl 
USO 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 : , ::===~~~ 3991 10372 llOSO 58SO 13571 13571 13571 13571 13571 3991 3991 3991 3991 3991 3991 13571 3991 3991 3991 

: , j=:=e.wr~~ 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 WO 
f , ,.,..._,.,,...,_,U,_(IXISUI 

40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 : .....,. 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 
'. Total (Proposed Ftt for the 

i ! Aademic Session 2024-251 8176 23043 24533 10497 20144 20144 20144 20144 20144 8176 8176 8176 8176 8176 8176 20144 8 176 8176 a116 

: I 

\ 

i 20 " 
M.SC.. HOME SOCha (Food 

&N11trtu0ti/f 1brk ~Aw,ftl 
M.A. Scknu/ltunun 
Enpith De-wlopmtnl & Ouldhood 

Studlt-.s/Dtttlopmt nt 
Communia-Uon & l.intSlon) 

140 240 

250 2!,0 

3195 1467 

1200 1200 

NA NA 

1250 1250 

12768 5850 

200 200 

40 40 

19143 10497 

1l I 1:1 

'. t-f~..tt'cf ...... 
0.-,r'-"""" ' """°"""' ' ...,..,c,, 

' 
140 z•o -i 
250 250 ! 
1005 1467 

1200 1200 

NA NA -- - · - -
1250 1250 

3991 saso 

200 200 

40 40 

8176 10497 

~ 

Q) 
C: 
C: 
l1l u 
V) 

z 
LU 
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S.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

,,. 
Proposed Fee Structure for Post Graduate Pragammes for the Academic Session 2024-25 

(South Delhi Campus) 
1 2 3 4 s 6 7 8 9 

M.tech 

M.Sc Plant Microwave 

M.Sc. Molecular M.Sc. M.Sc M.tech Microwave Electronics M.Sc. 
Particulars 

Biochemistry Biology/Biote 
M.Sc. Biophysics 

Microbiology 
M.Sc. Electronics 

Electronics (For Informatics Genetics 

chnology sponsored 
candidates} 

. - ---- ---- .... . -·---- . -------~-- --·- - - ----- --- ~ . . - ·----
Tuition Fee 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 216 
University Student Welfare fund 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 

Faculty/Department/Centre/College Student Welfare fund 1467 1467 1467 1467 1467 1467 1467 1801 426 

u,,iversity Delvelopment Fund 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 
College Development Fund NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
University Fiicilities and Services Charges 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 
Faculty/Department/Cer.tre/Colige Facilities ar,d Services 5850 5850 5850 5850 5850 5850 5850 23886 16712 
Ch~rJ?eS 

Economically Weaker Section Support University Fund 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 
Delhi University Students Union (DUSU) Fund• 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 

Total 
(Proposed Fee for the Academic Session 2024- 10497 10497 10497 10497 10497 10497 10497 28867 20294 

25) \. 
5' 

1f 
\ 

,_ 
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S.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Proposed Fee Structure for NCWEB and ACBR for the 

. Academic Session 2024-25 

NCWEB 

Particulars B.A. . • B.COM . . . ' 
Tuition Fee 0 0 

. University Student Welfare Fund 
.. ' • ·· 250 250 

Faculty/Department/Centre/College Student Welfare fund (20 850 848 
¾) 

University Delvelopment Fund 1200 1200 
College Development Fund - -
University Facilities and Services Charges 1250 1250 
Faculty/Department/Centre/Collge Facilities and Services 3380 3382 
Charges (80%) 

Economically Weaker Section Support University Fund 200 200 

Delhi University Students Union {DUSU) Fund 0 0 

Total 7130 7130 

M.A. 

0 

250 

852 
1200 
-

1250 

3378 
200 

0 
7130 

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Centre for 

Biomedical Research 
M.Sc.- Ph.D. ·combined Degree 
(BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH, ACBR) 

240 
250 . . 

3393 
1200 

- -
1250 

13571 
200 

40 
20144 

J_ 

;P 
\ 

4 

,_ 
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C 
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S.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Proposed Fee Structure for various UG and PG Programmes under the Cluster Innovation Centre (CIC). 

for Academic Session 2024-25 

Existing Fee for Existing Fee for B.A. 
Existing Fee 

for M.Sc. 
Particulars M.Sc. Mathematics Proposed fee (Hons.) Humanities & Proposed Fee 

Biophysics 
Education (Rs.) Social Sciences (Rs.) 

(Rs.} 

Tuition Fee 500 500 500 500 500 
University Student Welfare Fund 200 250 200 250 200 
F:JC(!!t'//Department/Centre/Col!ege Stl.!dent Welfare fund 9500 ... . . 9855 9500 9855 25000 
University Oelvelopment Fund 1000 1200 1000 1200 1000 
University Facilities and Services Charges 1000 1250 1000 1250 1000 
Faculty/Department/Centre/Collge Facilities and Services Charges 7700 9120 7700 9120 12200 
Economically Weaker Se_ctjon Support University Fund 150 200 150 200 150 
Delhi University Students Union (DUSU) Fund• 50 0 50 0 50 

Total r'L~~ ol~ ~ 2aji;f '1 ; ~ _ ;ioTiffi1 - --•,c . .-22a-:,if~--:: ,_ tidio.o~"' 1 

l 

_-;. 

Proposed Fee 

500 
250 

25755 
1200 
1250 

' 15220 
200 
0 

~.;.- ~mt-

5 

,_ 
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C 
ro 
u 

V) 

z 
UJ 
::.::::: 
0 
..c ...., 

-0 
(]) 
C: 
C: 
ro 
u 
V) 

EC (1270) - 27.07.2024 



' . . 

S.No. 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Annexure - vrt 

Proposed Fee Structure for PhD admissions for the academic session 2024-25 

Particulars Existing Fee (Rs.) Fee for PhD Programmes (Rs.) 

Tuition Fee 300 300 
Enrollment Fee 300 0 . .. . .. . ... . . ---

University Student Welfare Fund 200 250 

Faculty/Department/Centre/College Student Welfare fund 500 1000 
U nivcrsity Delvclopmcnt Fund 1000 1200 
University Facilities and Services Charges 1000 1250 

Faculty/Departmcnt/Centre/Collge Facilities and Services Charges 1000 2930 

Economically Weaker Section Support University Fund 150 200 

Total 4450 7130 
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Rckift fcl~qfclQtcl~ 

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 

No. Acad. I/UG & PG Fee/2024-25/ 2 2..8" 
Dated: 21.06.2024 

NOTIFICATION 

In continuation to the University Notification Nos. Acad.-I/UG Fees/2022-23/654 dated 
26.07.2022, Acad.-1/PG Fees/20:~2-23/656 dated 02.08.2022 and No. Acad.I/UG &PG 
Fees/2023-24/344 dated 07.07.2023, the fees under the following heads have been revised 
for the students taking admission in the University/Colleges for the academic session 
2024-25 for Undergraduate and Postgraduate programmes: 

Sl. No Particulars Fee structure for Undergraduate 
and Postgraduate programmes for 
the academic session 2024-25(Rs.) 

1. University Student Welfare Fund* . . 250 

2. University Development Fund* 120·0 
3. University Facilities and Services 1250 

Charges* 
4. Economically Weaker ·section 200 

Support University Fund* 
5. Delhi University Student Union Fee* 40 
*To be remitted to the University by the college 

~~t-,~~ 
Registrar 

Copy to: 
I. Dean of Colleges 
2. Director, South Delhi Campus 
3. Principals of Colleges 
4. Director, COL 
5. Dean, Academic Affairs/Dean, Planning/ Dean, Admissions/ Dean, Examinations 
6. · Finance Officer 
7. Joint Director, DUCCI Joint Dean, FSR 
8. Joint Registrar (SOC)/ Deputy Registrar (Finance)/ DR (Colleges) 

Joint 1strar (Academic) 

~ 

1· ~ Fcl1tc1Fclt11cl~. ~ ~. ~-110001 (1lffif) ~ : 27667725/27001000; ~~tll~e.: www.du.ac.in 

University of Delhi, Main Campus, Delhi-110007 (India) Tel. : 27667725/27001000; Website : www.du.ac.in 
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UNIVERSITY OF DELHI .. 
·J:"Mt)S(2.'-t'=f}IVl~l-f l~s.~~l~-i.: . 

( Subject: Cour:se Fe'e of Master in Public·H~lth (MPH) 
( . . ' . . , . 

' ' ' \ . , 

Placed below is a lettei:no. NIHFW/Dean/MPS/2024·date/i 26.06:2024 received through an email 
dated 27.06.2024 from Director, NIHFW; GOvt. oflndia addressed to the Registrar, University of Delhi 
on the .subject cited above. . 

In this connection, the following is submitted: 

l. The proposal of starting the Master' of Public ·Health (MPH) Programme at National Institute of 
Health & Family Welfare '(NIHFW) ~ith an intake. of 20 seats was approved by the Executive 
Council of the University '\,:ide its Resolution-no. 7 dated I 0.04.2023 and the partial amendment in 
the ordinance of Master of Public Health (MPH) was also approved vide EC Resolution no .. 39-1-
.]2 dated 15.12.2023 with ciaus~ no: 10 at page no. 26 stated as ·th~ fee structure as per norms of 
the University of Delhi. (_ {:' - :t 2. 'fr) 

2. The NIHFW has proposed annual foe structure Rs. 1,25,000/-, the bifurcation of which was also 
put up to the concerned finance branch of the University for perusah. The finance branch of the 
University provided tl{e bifurcation 'for reference. which. was .provided forwarded to the NIHFW 
vide_ an eniail.dated 28.07.202~ for further necessary action. (~-:ill) · 

3. The Stan~ing Fin~ce., Committee '(SFC), of the NIHFW has also approved _the proposal to pay 
30% [Rs. 375.00/- of the animal tuition/course fee (Rs. J..25 bakh)] per-student admitted to the 
Master ofpublic ~ealth (MPH) Course· by NIHFW' affili~te_d by the University of Delhi. (J- G') 

~- In the instance lefter tli'e ·Direct~r; NIHFW.has proposed the detailed break-up of the course fee 
,· Under referenCe:the·recofrirri~~dation Of.tile finance·branch oftlie U~iversity of Delhi. cf.-"12') 

S: Particulars.fo.r·e~u·~e:'Fee' · Proposed @'.) 
No. ·' Remarks 

1 Tuition Fee i · ' 
'.240 As oer.college/Univ. norms 

2 · University Student Welf:fr~ Frind. 220, · , 
As approved by the Competent 

; 
' • • . ,. \4.:.:,., ,., , .. //.," Autlioritv 

3 
Faculty/Depru:tment/€:entr.e/Cdllege '· :,t 1745~)'~,, . Res( College _share (20 percent of 70% 
Student Welfar~ Fun.ti _ . · · . ' . ,-,;- -- . . . collee:e'.fee) . 

' '·, ' -. · As appr,oved by the Competent 
4 U:niversity ~evelopment F und _JOO~ Authoritv• • • '-•, '• ,-

•1 > s' University Facilities· and Services :.i~~j),.·. Iner.eased proportionately (Total 
. ' ' ' . _.. Universitv,Share is 30% Now) Charees · ,. 

" \, 

6 . 
Fa~ulty/D~partment/.~entr,e/C.ollege . @sQ33 -Rest College,share (80 percent of 70% 
Fac ilities .and>Services €:h'arizes . · . - , college fee) 

C 7 
Eco·noniically Weaker Section· 150 

~ s-appro_ved by the Competent 
Sun'no'rt Uniye~itv. Fund ' '' -, ·. Authoritv 

b '' ,Course Fee 125000 
'• 

' 
'.f~t11I,College!.p~p_;1rlme1t S~are · ' ' 87500 
ICZO¾, Sr.,No . .1, 3•&'6)· ' · 
Total University Share 
30'%, S. No.,

1

2;415 &7,) 
37500 

',, 
Total'Fee. , 1250,00 

,< • *Tlte DUSU/tead (Rs20) .is not appltcable !O tlle, NlflFW,sd it is merged with the University 
Student ,Welfare -Fu_nd-iii 'abJve table. ' , . 

'5. If approved, ~!ie'note ~longwitn,t he; relevl!-llt docum_ents: may be put up to the Competent Authority 
. of the University fo~:c'onsid,eraticli1 and approval of.the detailed· break-up of course fee for Master 
of Public Health (MPH), course ·at NIHFW. .' . 

' . ' . . 
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5. On the basis of Para 1, 3 and Para 4 above, it has been observed that an amount of 
Rs. 34,600/- by deducting Rs. 2,900/- from Rs. 37,500/- is to be remitted by the~ 
NIHFW to the University. The budget head under which this remittance is to be 
accepted by the University requires an appropriate decision. 

6. In view of this, the above proposal is submitted for further directions with respect to 
Para 5 above. 

Submitted please. 

A 
. ~(A\l\\d . ) 

ss1star,eg1strar ca em1c 

&_\f., 

Joint Registrar~ 

Regist 
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1. The matter pertains to payment of foe by the students of Bachelor of Physiotherapy 
(BPT) in Amar Jyoti Institute of Physiotherapy for admission in the academic session 
2024-2025. The matter has R~en discussed with the Registrar. 

2. It emerged that the University has already communicated about the University 
component of fee to be paid by a College/Institution for admission in the academic 
session 2024~2025, which has been notified vide notification dated 21.06.2024. We 
may provide a copy of the notification under reference to the Chairperson, Governing 
Body, Amar Jyoti Institute of Physiotherapy for this purpose. The college may remit 
the amount as per the notification dated 21.06.2024, for admissions in the academic 
session 2024-2025. 

3. As far as the college component fee is concerned, the college may charge the fees as 
per the detailed fee structure notified by the University vide notification dated 
22/26.07.2022 for Undergraduate Admission and 02.08.2022 for Postgraduate 
Admission. 

4. We may, if approved, submit the file to the Competent Authority for: kind 
consideration of the proposal at para no. 2 & 3 above. 

Submitted please. 

Joint Re~emic) 

,··~ 
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